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FIGURE 12 NITROGEN SUPPLY EQUIPMENT LAYOUT



























ID Task Name Start Finish

1 CPA Design and Permitting Mon 10/3/11 Fri 12/30/11
2 Full-Scale Design Fri 11/4/11 Fri 11/4/11
3 Full-Scale Design Submittal to EPA Fri 11/4/11 Fri 11/4/11
4 Permitting Mon 10/3/11 Fri 12/30/11
5 Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Air Permit (T-SVE) Mon 10/3/11 Fri 12/30/11
6 American Bottoms Waste Water Permit (T-SVE) Mon 10/3/11 Fri 11/4/11
7 Underground Injection Control Notification (T-SVE and EABR) Fri 11/4/11 Fri 11/4/11
8 CPA Equipment Fabrication Mon 10/24/11 Fri 2/17/12
9 T-SVE/EABR Equipment Fabrication Mon 10/31/11 Fri 2/17/12
10 Fabricator Notice to Proceed Mon 10/31/11 Mon 10/31/11
11 Fabricator Submittal of Drawings Mon 10/31/11 Fri 11/18/11
12 Solutia Review/Approval of Drawings Mon 11/21/11 Fri 12/2/11
13 Fabrication/Delivery Mon 12/5/11 Fri 2/17/12
14 ThermOx/Scrubber Equipment Fabrication Mon 10/24/11 Fri 2/17/12
15 Fabricator Notice to Proceed Mon 10/24/11 Mon 10/24/11
16 Fabricator Submittal of Drawings Mon 10/24/11 Fri 11/11/11
17 Solutia Review/Approval of Drawings Mon 11/14/11 Fri 11/25/11
18 Fabrication/Delivery Mon 11/28/11 Fri 2/17/12
19 CPA Construction Mon 9/26/11 Fri 3/2/12
20 Drilling Mon 9/26/11 Fri 11/4/11
21 Geotechnical Borings Mon 9/26/11 Fri 9/30/11
22 T-SVE Well Installation Mon 10/3/11 Fri 11/4/11
23 EABR Well Installation Mon 10/3/11 Fri 11/4/11
24 Insulating Concrete Cap Install Mon 10/17/11 Fri 11/11/11
25 Install Insulating Concrete Cap Mon 10/17/11 Fri 11/11/11
26 Manifold Installation Mon 10/24/11 Fri 2/24/12
27 T-SVE Manifold Installation Mon 10/24/11 Fri 2/10/12
28 EABR Manifold Installation Mon 10/24/11 Fri 2/10/12
29 Utilities Installation Mon 10/24/11 Fri 2/24/12
30 Electrical Installation Mon 10/17/11 Fri 3/2/12
31 Electrical Installation Mon 10/17/11 Fri 3/2/12
32 Equipment Installation Mon 2/20/12 Fri 3/2/12
33 T-SVE Equipment Installation Mon 2/20/12 Fri 3/2/12
34 EABR Equipment Installation Mon 2/20/12 Fri 3/2/12
35 ThermOx / Scrubber Installation Mon 2/20/12 Fri 3/2/12
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FIGURE 25A - PROJECT SCHEDULE
Design, Permitting, and Construction

Chlorobenzene Process Area (CPA) Thermally Enhanced Soil Vapor Extraction (T-SVE) and Enhanced Aerobic Bioremediation (EABR) Treatment
W.G. Krummrich Facility, Sauget, Illinois
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ID Task Name Start Finish
1 EABR Operation Mon 3/5/12 Thu 7/21/16
2 Start-Up Mon 3/5/12 Thu 3/15/12
3 EABR Operation (4 Years) Fri 3/16/12 Thu 3/17/16
4 Ongoing Operation During Shutdown Evaluation Fri 3/18/16 Thu 7/21/16
5 Groundwater Sampling Mon 12/12/11 Thu 3/10/16
6 Baseline Groundwater Sampling Mon 12/12/11 Fri 12/23/11
7 Groundwater Sampling (Year 1) Fri 3/1/13 Thu 3/14/13
8 Groundwater Sampling (Year 2) Fri 2/28/14 Thu 3/13/14
9 Groundwater Sampling (Year 3) Fri 2/27/15 Thu 3/12/15
10 Groundwater Sampling (Year 4) Fri 2/26/16 Thu 3/10/16
11 Soil Sampling (Saturated Zone) Fri 3/1/13 Thu 3/10/16
12 Soil Sampling (Year 1) Fri 3/1/13 Thu 3/14/13
13 Soil Sampling (Year 2) Fri 2/28/14 Thu 3/13/14
14 Soil Sampling (Year 3) Fri 2/27/15 Thu 3/12/15
15 Soil Sampling (Year 4) Fri 2/26/16 Thu 3/10/16
16 Reporting Fri 3/16/12 Thu 7/21/16
17 Construction Completion Report Fri 3/16/12 Fri 4/13/12
18 Draft Completion Report Fri 3/16/12 Thu 4/12/12
19 Submittal to USEPA Fri 4/13/12 Fri 4/13/12
20 EABR Shutdown Protocol Evaluation Fri 3/18/16 Thu 7/21/16
21 Shutdown EABR Protocol Report Fri 3/18/16 Thu 5/19/16
22 Submittal to USEPA Fri 5/20/16 Fri 5/20/16
23 USEPA Review/Approval Fri 5/20/16 Thu 7/21/16
24 Demobilization/Decomissioning Fri 12/11/20 Thu 2/25/21
25 Well Abandonment (Concurrent with T-SVE) Fri 12/11/20 Thu 2/25/21
26 Equipment Decommissioning/Salvage Fri 12/11/20 Thu 2/25/21
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FIGURE 25B
EABR OPERATION SCHEDULE

Enhanced Aerobic Bioremediation (EABR) Treatment
Former Chlorobenzene Process Area (CPA), W.G. Krummrich Facility, Sauget, Illinois
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